
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI August Session of the July Adjourned Term. 20 l 2  

County of Boone 
) ea. 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 
1 6'h day of August 20 12 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize 
Commissioner Karen M. Miller to sign Change Order # I  in the amount of $5,800 for the Boone 
County Courthouse Plaza project. 

Done this 1 6"' day of August, 20 12. 

ATTEST: 

h d t 5  &+-- - 
Wendy Noren 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Daniel K. Atdill 
Presiding C mmissioner d ~ m o  
kar$ M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

AbscnS. 
Skip Elkin 
District I1 Commissioner 



BOONE COUNTY FACILITY MAINTENANCE 

Change Order No.: One ( I )  RFP Number: 19-01May 12 

Project Location: Courthouse Plaza 

Contractor: Rost Inc. 

Date: 8- 1 6- 1 2 

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the following 
described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor without changing the 
terms of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed. 

Description of Changes: All labor and materials to dig up, patch the pipe and fill in manhole found when removing 
concrete in Plaza. 

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CHANGES: 

IIWe hereby agree to the modifications of the contract as described above and agree to furnish all material and labor 
and perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar work in existing 
contract except as otherwise stipulated herein, for the following considerations: 

Contract Amount: Add to the Contract Amount a total of Five Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($5,800.00). 

n a7) 
DATE 

Acce ted by: one County 

s I G N A T " w 4  J U C ~  DATE q/$hL 

4/23/2012 2:54:00 P M  
C:\Docurnents and Settings\Adrninistrator\Desktop\Change Order # 1 Plaza Rernodel..doc 



From: Karen Miller 
To: Jake Frink 
Date: 8/15/2012 1:21 PM 
Subject: Re: Sewer manhole 

CC: Bob Davidson 
Jake, 
Go ahead and have them make the improvement and complete the official change order for Bob to bring to Commission 
tomorrow at 1:30. By the way, the city agreed to split the cost. 
KMM 

Karen M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 
Boone County MO 
801 E. Walnut, Room 245 
Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4308 
kmiller@boonecountymo.org 

>>> Jake Frink <jfrink@rostlandscapina.com> 8/15/2012 12:32 PM >>> 
Karen, 
The cost to dig up the manhole, patch the pipe, and fill in is $5,800.00 
Let me know if this is approved and I will get it scheduled asap. 
Thanks, 

JAKE FRINK 
Landscape Designer/Estimator 

ROST, :[NC. 
2450 Trails West Avenue 
Columbia, Missouri 65202 
573-445-4465 - Phone 
573-446-0899 - Fax 
h t t ~ : / / w w w . r o s t l a n d s c a ~ i n a . c o r n < h t t ~ : / / ~ i n ~ . c o r n / ~  



From: Karen Miller 
To: Cameron Clarke 
Date: 8/15/2012 1:23 PM 
Subject: Please add a first and second reading to the Commission agenda tomorrow 

CC : Bob Davidson 
Change Order #1 for Rost Landscaping on the Plaza Project and authorize me to sign the $5800 change. Bob will bring the 
paper work. 
Karen 

Karen M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 
Boone County MO 
801 E. Walnut, Room 245 
Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4308 
kmiller@boonecountymo.org 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

August Session of the July Adjourned STATE OF MISSOURI 

County of Boone 
) ea. 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

day of August 

Term. 20 12 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint/ reappoint 
the following: 

Name 
Jason Hoffman 

Ralph W. Pickett 

Board 
Health Trust Committee 

David Frech 

Angela Cmmbliss 

Done this 1 6'"ay of August, 20 12. 

Period 
Effective: 811 6/20 12 

Building Code Commission 

Jessica RG Scott 

ATTEST: 

Expires: 811 6/20] 5 
Effective: 811 6/20 12 

Road & Bridge Advisory 
Committee 
Library Board 

Nieo 
wendy%. Noren 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Effective: 811 6/20 12 
Expires: 81 1 6/20 1 6 
Effective: 811 6/20 12 
Expires: 81 1 6/20 1 6 

Energy & Environment 
Commission 

Skip Elkin 
District I1 Commissioner 

Effective: 81 1 6/20 12 
Expires: 811 61201 5 



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner 
Karen M. Miller, District I Commissioner 
Skip Elkin, District II Commissioner 

Boone County Government Center 
801 E. Walnut, Room 333 

Columbia, lVlO 65201 
573-886-4305 FAX 573-886-431 1 

E-mail: comrnission@boonecountymo.org 

Boone County Commission 

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FORM 

Board or commission: Health Trust Corrl mittee Term: 8/7/20 1 2 

Current Township: Colut?3bia Todays's Date: 8/7/20 1 2 

Name: Jason Hoffman 

Home Address: 61 03 Saddle Horn Ct Zip Code: 65201 

Business Address: Zip Code: 

Home Phone: 573-424-2299 Work Phone: 
Fax: E-mail: jason.hoffman@jcschooIs.us 

Qualifica.tions: current CFO/COO for Jefferson Citv P&Jic s ~ - , ~ ~ ~ s  
I am responsible for a $7 million/year self funded insurance trust for the Jefferson 
City Public Schools. 
I have managed health insurance benefits for the last 13 years. 

Past Community Service: Currently serve on the Public School Retirement System Board of 
Trustees. 

References: Tom Kayser - Sundvold Financial 
Lee Wilbers - Wallstreet Financial 
Brian Mitchell - Supt of Jefferson City Public Schools 

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of my 
knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above 
information is true and accurate. 

Applicant Signature 

Return Application To: Boone County Commission Office 
Boone County Government Center 
801 East Walnut, Room 333 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Fax: 573-886-431 1 



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner 
Karen M. Miller, District I Commissioner 
Skip Elkin District II Commissioner 

Boone County Government Center 
801 E. Walnut, Room 333 

Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4305 FAX 573-886-431 1 

E-mail: commissi6n@boonecountymo.org 

Boone County Commission 

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FORM 

Board or Commission: r 0-a!4? ( ' C ~ ~ l & b W  Term: a pxi44' 

Current Township: - 
J 

&d&? Today's Da te: &)//.2/20/2 

Home Address: - 44 H e 5 ; ~ @ i p C o d e :  b $ O  Jc? 
Business Address: C W - c r & , l  h -d  #/ 725 Zip Code: 6;5;3-02 

/CP c)? / , ( ~ 2  CC/@ (2 6' 
Homephone: 373 &,5?-4&o/b ~ o r ' k  Phone: 
Fax: E-mail: 

Qualifications: d $W ~e/& a(, a. - %bymL ~~ PC4 A?.Ldb ~ % L Q Q  
/ L O ~ ~ L U  Ca GL.VM u n . m  WO&.L"; #CJZ ReZ&t@fl c c w ~ f  I eo: &A VaP% 

/dcd$dhQ /k&;oc6 7-w.14 "6%. c-Q '0,~h ~+nh- !  .LLL k%?? c ~/vtfl*tw&~~' 

A"IL~L&?,*L fa -"+ *.I . 
Past Community Seryice: CO d m !  

References: [d,, ~luz&& & w d  C I J Q U O ~  h-cd 7-?a5 2 3  Y 4  5 - 5  212 
bu a&&- 533  8% 5925 

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of 
my knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. 1 do hereby certify that the 
above information is true and accurate. 

@d@l y. P a  
Applicant 
Signature 

Return Application Boone County Commission Office 
To: Boone County Government Center 

801 East Walnut, Room 245 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Fax: 573-886-431 1 



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner 
Karen M. Miller, District I Commissioner 
Skip Elkin, District II Commissioner 

Boone County Government Center 
801 E. Walnut, Room 333 

Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4305 FAX 573-886-431 1 

E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org 

Boone County Commission 

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FORM 

Board or Commission: Road & Bridge Advisory Corrlmittee Term: 7/29/2012 

Current Township: Three Creeks Todays's Date: 7/29/20 1 2 

Name: David Frech 

Home Address: 4800 E Log Providence Rd Zip Code: 65201 

Business Address: Retired Zip Code: 

Home Phone: 5734435005 Work Phone: 
Fax: E-mail: david-frech@hotmail.com 

Qualifications: ~ n , , ~ i  ,1964 

Chrm. Architectural Committee. Three Creeks Farms Sub. 
I live on a qravel road. 

past community service: Past Pres. Central MO IBM Users Group 
Past Pres. Rock Bridqe Lions Club 
Board of Directors. Boone County Pachyderm Club 
F o O )  
Former Columbia Youth Soccer Coach (6 Years) 

References: Greg Renner, MD 
Matt Kohly 

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of my 
knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above 
information is true and accurate. 

Applicant Signature 

Return Application To: Boone County Commission Office 
Boone County Government Center 
801 East Walnut, Room 333 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Fax: 573-886-431 1 



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner 
Karen M. Miller, District I Commissioner 
Skip Elkin, District II Commissioner 

Boone County Government Center 
801 E. Walnut, Room 333 

Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4305 FAX 573-886-431 1 

E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org 

Boone County Commission 

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FORM 

Board or Commission: Library Board Term: 61251201 2 

Current Township: Columbia Todays's Date: 61251201 2 

Name: Angela Crumbliss 

Home Address: 4604 Blackford Ct Zip Code: 65203 

Business Address: Zip Code: 

Home Phone: 573-256-8515 Work Phone: 573-751 -2893 
Fax: 573-751 -4778 E-mail: angiecrumbliss@yahoo.com - 

Qualifications: M" family and I regularly visit the library and have used man" of the servcies offered. 
As a life long member of this community, I hope to ensure continued growth and 
excellent offerings of our library to all areas of the county. I am currently employed as 
a tru-SOUPI State ana nave been ror over 13 years. 

- 

Past Cornniunity Service: Currently a board member of the Highlands Homeowners 
Association 

References: Mrs. Cindy Kadlec 
fYU1 S. ~ o u n t r y  Alre Lane, Lolumbla MU 63ZU9,€ - - 3919 

7133 N. ~ 1 5  - - 

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of my 
knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above 
information is true and accurate. 

Applicant Signature 

Return Application To: Boone County Commission Office 
Boone County Government Center 
801 East Walnut, Room 333 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Fax: 573-886-431 1 



I Atwill, Presiding Commissioner 
l ren  M. Miller, District I Commissioner 

j k i p  Elkin, District II Commissioner 

Boone County Government Center 
801 E. Walnut, Room 333 

Columbia, MO 65201 
573-886-4305 FAX 573-886-431 1 

E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org 

Boone County Commission 

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 
APPLICATION FORM 

Board or Commission: Energy & Environment Commission Term: 711 91201 2 

Current ~ownsl-lip: Columbia Todays's Date: 711 91201 2 

Name: Jessica RG Scott 

Home Address: 71 00 Richland Rd Zip Code: 65201 

Business Address: Zip Code: 

Home Phone: 5733556071 Work Phone: 
Fax: E-mail: JRGreenMail@gmail.com 

Qualifications:' :: 
- 9 years of environmental field work experience, including erosran control, subsurface sod 8 gmundwater samplmng. conrlruclion malerlals lesling 8 dasstfication 
- 5 years of environmental consulling experience, including environmenlal investigations far city, county and slale transpMlation conidon. large lracts of land. 8 large commercial 

- 3 years of practical GIs mapping and M e l i n g  expe!ience including surface wale1 canlaminalion runofl modeiing 
- 10+ years of environmental invesligalion and report writing expedence 
- txperienceo ~n muesugaung ana nnterpretnng envnronmenlal regulallons a m  olner munlnpal codes a m  stalules 
-Working knowledge of sufidal and subsurface hydrology. slormwaler, soils. and environmental chemislry 

' 

Past Community Service: Lead author for the volunteer student team that completed the 201 0-201 1 
L t t D  Neighborhood Development report tor the C~ty  ot Columbla 

el 

References: Barbara Buffaloe, Sustainability Manager, City of Columbia 
-,- 
I Ulll m m m m  n - 8 -  r . 

M a w  -qtv F x t v ~ r a l  
. . 

Sociology, MU 
Mike Urban, professor of Geography, MU 

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of my 
knowledge at this time I can serve a full term if appointed. I do hereby certify that the above 
information is true and accurate. 

Applicant Signature 

Return Application To: Boone County Commission Office 
Boone County Government Center 
801 East Walnut, Room 333 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Fax: 573-886-431 1 


